

**01.09.2025**  
SL No.58  
Mujahid

**Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRR 262 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Smt. Nibedita Ghosh**

....Petitioner

Mr. Abhilash Mittal

...for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP,  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

...for the State

- 1.** Affidavit of Service has been filed, let it be taken record.
- 2.** Learned counsel submits that opposite party nos.2 and 3 have been served. However, none is present on their behalf.
- 3.** Let the matter appear on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**