

AD 86
March 19, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 262 of 2025

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty
Mr. A. Sarkar

... for the State

Learned counsel for the State prays for further time to
produce the report.

On his prayer, list this matter before the first day of the
next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)