

112
06.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 262 of 2025

Re : Nibedita Ghosh

.....Petitioner

Adv. A. Mittal

.....for the Petitioner

Ld APP. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty

Adv. Abjijit Sarkar

.....for the State

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. Status report was directed to be filed in terms of the order dated 10th September, 2025.
3. Learned Counsel for the State candidly submitted that report is yet to be prepared and prays for an accommodation.
4. Let the matter be adjourned till 10th April, 2026.
5. I.O. shall personally present on the returnable date.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)